# OP \$190.00 4871738

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Federal Jeans Inc.		01/15/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Generation Next TM Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	226 West 37th Street, 16th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4871738	MILLENNIALS
Registration Number:	4625936	DEMOCRACY BY REVOLT
Registration Number:	3945619	RBR DENIM
Registration Number:	2397258	REVOLT
Registration Number:	3765365	REVOLUTION BY REVOLT
Registration Number:	4307491	R.V.T
Registration Number:	2536956	Y.O.Y.O.

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5168899353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5168899353

**Email:** bkrasner@bdklaw.net **Correspondent Name:** Bennett D. Krasner

Address Line 1: 1233 BEECH STREET NO. 49

Address Line 4: ATLANTIC BEACH, NEW YORK 11509

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bennett D. Krasner, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Bennett D Krasner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

# Total Attachments: 7 source=Federal Assignments#page1.tif source=Federal Assignments#page2.tif source=Federal Assignments#page3.tif source=Federal Assignments#page4.tif source=Federal Assignments#page5.tif source=Federal Assignments#page6.tif source=Federal Assignments#page7.tif

Mark: MILLENNIALS Serial No.: 86412690 Owner: Federal Jeans Inc.

WHEREAS, Federal Jeans Inc., a New York Corporation, having its principal office at 215 W. 40<sup>th</sup> Street, 6<sup>th</sup> FL, New York, NY 10018, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark
MILLENNIALS

Registration No.

Date of Registration

MILLENNIALS

4871738

December 15, 2015

AND WHEREAS, Generation Next TM Holdings LLC, a New York limited liability company has acquired certain trademarks and appurtenant goodwill of Federal Jeans Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Federal Jeans Inc. ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Generation Next TM Holdings LLC ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to said trademark ("the Mark") and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill relating to the products on which the Mark is used and for which it is registered, all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark. Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Federal Jeans Inc.

By: Eyal Ben-Yosef

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK ss:

On the 15th day of Tualy, 20 17, before me personally appeared Eyal Ben-Yosef, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

My commission expires on 5 10 17

BENNETT DAVID KRASNER Notary Public, State of New York Registration #02KR4904071 Qualified In Nassau County Commission Expires August 10, 2017

Mark: DEMOCRACY BY REVOLT

Serial No.: 86025745 Owner: Federal Jeans Inc.

WHEREAS, Federal Jeans Inc., a New York Corporation, having its principal office at 215 W. 40th Street, 6th FL. New York, NY 10018, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration DEMOCRACY BY REVOLT October 21, 2014 4625936

AND WHEREAS, Generation Next TM Holdings LLC, a New York limited liability company has acquired certain trademarks and appurtenant goodwill of Federal Jeans Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Federal Jeans Inc. ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Generation Next TM Holdings LLC ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to said trademark ("the Mark") and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill relating to the products on which the Mark is used and for which it is registered, all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark. Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

By: Eyal Ben-Yosef

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK 55:

On the day o January 20 ], before me personally appeared Eyal Ben-Yosef, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

My commission expires on 810 17

BENNETT DAVID KRASNER Notary Public, State of New York Registration #02KR4904071 Qualified In Nassau County Commission Expires August 10, 2017

Mark: RBR DENIM Serial No.: 77913851 Owner: Federal Jeans Inc.

WHEREAS, Federal Jeans Inc., a New York Corporation, having its principal office at 215 W. 40th Street, 6th FL. New York, NY 10018, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark RBR DENIM Registration No. 3945619

Date of Registration April 12, 2011

AND WHEREAS, Generation Next TM Holdings LLC, a New York limited liability company has acquired certain trademarks and appurtenant goodwill of Federal Jeans Inc.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Federal Jeans Inc. ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Generation Next TM Holdings LLC ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to said trademark ("the Mark") and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill relating to the products on which the Mark is used and for which it is registered, all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark. Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Sederal Jeans Inc.

By: Eyal Ben-Yosef

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK ss:

On the 15th day of ANIARY, 2017 before me personally appeared Eyal Ben-Yosef, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

My commission expires on 3/9/7

BENNETT DAVID KRASNER Notary Public, State of New York Registration #02KR4904071 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires August 10, 2017

Mark: REVOLT Serial No.: 75692125 Owner: Federal Jeans Inc.

WHEREAS, Federal Jeans Inc., a New York Corporation, having its principal office at 215 W. 40th Street, 6th FL, New York, NY 10018, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No. 2397258

**Date of Registration** October 24, 2000

REVOLT

AND WHEREAS, Generation Next TM Holdings LLC, a New York limited liability company has acquired certain trademarks and appurtenant goodwill of Federal Jeans Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Federal Jeans Inc. ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Generation Next TM Holdings LLC ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to said trademark ("the Mark") and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill relating to the products on which the Mark is used and for which it is registered, all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark. Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ederal Jeans Inc.

By: Eyal Ben-Yosef

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK 58:

On the 15 day of January, 2017, before me personally appeared Eyal Ben-Yosef, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

My commission expires on 8/10/17

BENNETT DAVID KRASNER Notary Public, State of New York Registration #02KR4904071 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires August 10, 2017

Mark: REVOLUTION BY REVOLT

Serial No.:77742215 Owner: Federal Jeans Inc.

WHEREAS, Federal Jeans Inc., a New York Corporation, having its principal office at 215 W. 40<sup>th</sup> Street, 6<sup>th</sup> FL, New York, NY 10018, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

REVOLUTION BY REVOLT

3765365

March 23, 2010

AND WHEREAS, Generation Next TM Holdings LLC, a New York limited liability company has acquired certain trademarks and appurtenant goodwill of Federal Jeans Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Federal Jeans Inc. ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Generation Next TM Holdings LL.C ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to said trademark ("the Mark") and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill relating to the products on which the Mark is used and for which it is registered, all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark. Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Federal Jeans Inc.

By: Eyal Ben-Yosef

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK ss:

On the 15th day of 2017 before me personally appeared Eyal Ben-Yosef, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

My commission expires on 8/10/12

BENNETT DAVID KRASNER
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration #02KR4904071
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires August 10, 2017

Mark: R.V.T

Serial No.: 85393991 Owner: Federal Jeans Inc.

WHEREAS. Federal Jeans Inc., a New York Corporation, having its principal office at 215 W. 40th Street, 6th FL. New York, NY 10018, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

R.V.T

4307491

March 26, 2013

AND WHEREAS, Generation Next TM Holdings LLC, a New York limited liability company has acquired certain trademarks and appurtenant goodwill of Federal Jeans Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Federal Jeans Inc. ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Generation Next TM Holdings LLC ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to said trademark ("the Mark") and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill relating to the products on which the Mark is used and for which it is registered, all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark. Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ederal Jeans Inc.

By: Eyal Ben-Yosef

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK 55:

On the 15th day of Frugacy, 2017 before me personally appeared Eyal Ben-Yosef, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

My commission expires on 8/10/17...

BENNETT DAVID KRASNER Notary Public, State of New York Registration #02KR4904071 Qualified in Nassau County mmission Expires August 10, 2017

Mark: Y.O.Y.O. Serial No.: 75518815 Owner: Federal Jeans Inc.

WHEREAS, Federal Jeans Inc., a New York Corporation, having its principal office at 215 W. 40th Street, 6th FL. New York, NY 10018, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration February 5, 2002

Y.O.Y.O.

2536956

AND WHEREAS, Generation Next TM Holdings LLC, a New York limited liability company has acquired certain trademarks and appurtenant goodwill of Federal Jeans Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Federal Jeans Inc. ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Generation Next TM Holdings LLC ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to said trademark ("the Mark") and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill relating to the products on which the Mark is used and for which it is registered, all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark. Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Federal Jeans Inc.

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK SS:

On the 15th day of Liverly. 2017, before me personally appeared Eyal Ben-Yosef, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notáry Public My commission expires on 8 /10 //ユ.

Qualified in Nessau County

TRADEMARK REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 03/29/2017